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PAYROLL TAX 
1498. Hon Dr Steve Thomas to the Minister for Finance: 
For each of the following payroll levels, how many employers were liable to pay payroll tax and what was the 
total payroll tax collected in Western Australia in both the 2021–22 and 2022–23 financial years: 
(a) $1,000,001 to $1,100,000; 
(b) $1,100,001 to $1,200,000; 
(c) $1,200,001 to $1,300,000; 
(d) $1,300,001 to $1,400,000; 
(e) $1,400,001 to $1,500,000; 
(f) $1,500,001 to $1,600,000; 
(g) $1,600,001 to $1,700,000; 
(h) $1,700,001 to $1,800,000; 
(i) $1,800,001 to $1,900,000; 
(j) $1,900,001 to $2,000,000; 
(k) $2,000,001 to $2,500,000; 
(l) $2,500,001 to $3,000,000; 
(m) $3,000,001 to $3,500,000; 
(n) $3,500,001 to $4,000,000; 
(o) $4,000,001 to $4,500,000; 
(p) $4,500,001 to $5,000,000; 
(q) $5,000,001 to $10,000,000; 
(r) $10,000,001 to $50,000,000; 
(s) $50,000,001 to $100,000,000; and 
(t) Over $100,000,000? 
Hon Sue Ellery replied: 
(a)–(t) The information is current as of 21 August 2023.  

 2021–22 Financial Year 2022–23 Financial Year 
Employers Tax Employers Tax 

$1,000,001 to $1,100,000  703  $2,390,101  544  $2,417,587 
$1,100,001 to $1,200,000  688  $5,798,463  597  $5,433,357 
$1,200,001 to $1,300,000  614  $8,126,693  571  $8,246,632 
$1,300,001 to $1,400,000  569  $9,603,132  516  $9,243,572 
$1,400,001 to $1,500,000  502  $10,279,965  462  $10,226,195 
$1,500,001 to $1,600,000  505  $12,648,790  471  $12,490,101 
$1,600,001 to $1,700,000  431  $11,895,689  403  $11,876,590 
$1,700,001 to $1,800,000  425  $12,168,402  398  $13,760,472 
$1,800,001 to $1,900,000  373  $12,885,844  398  $13,726,817 
$1,900,001 to $2,000,000  377  $13,418,327  371  $13,097,174 
$2,000,001 to $2,500,000  1,402  $61,673,656  1,340  $64,281,353 
$2,500,001 to $3,000,000  1,073  $60,628,020  1,171  $65,834,293 
$3,000,001 to $3,500,000  840  $53,805,155  902  $61,596,654 
$3,500,001 to $4,000,000  702  $52,162,248  733  $55,559,303 



Extract from Hansard 
[COUNCIL — Tuesday, 12 September 2023] 

 p4395a-4396a 
Hon Dr Steve Thomas; Hon Sue Ellery 

 [2] 

$4,000,001 to $4,500,000  580  $45,174,829  677  $53,748,903 
$4,500,001 to $5,000,000  483  $44,519,639  545  $52,770,694 
$5,000,001 to $10,000,000  2,717  $290,381,511  2,800  $330,381,484 
$10,000,001 to $50,000,000  3,649  $704,369,611  3,859 $860,500,869 
$50,000,001 to $100,000,000  978  $390,833,933  984 $414,941,937 
Over $100,000,000  2,242  $2,721,538,897  2,309 $3,009,080,443 
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